TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		104/09/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monson Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	154 Pioneer Drive
City:	Leominster
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01453
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Ribelin Sales, Inc.
Street Address:	3857 Miller Park Drive
City:	Garland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	P.T. Hutchins Company, LTD.
Street Address:	901 S. Stimson Avenue
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91745
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3922952	C CEMPLETE
Registration Number:	3415715	ARCTIC EDGE
ļ-		TRADEMARK

900251941 REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0034

OP \$90.00 3922952

Registration Number: 1572629 R **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 3123322196 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 3128637267 Email: jaclyn.pallagi@goldbergkohn.com Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Pallagi Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E Monroe St. Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.284 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Pallagi Signature: /jaclyn pallagi/ 04/09/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=KODA __ IP Release#page1.tif source=KODA __ IP Release#page2.tif source=KODA IP Release#page3.tif source=KODA __ IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

April 9, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in those certain patents, patent applications and trademarks of MONSON COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, RIBELIN SALES, INC., a Texas corporation, and P. T. HUTCHINS COMPANY, LTD., a California corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, dated July 27, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 4840/0008 and 028768/0778 (the "Security Agreement"), which patents and patent applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and which trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are more fully identified on Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such patents, patent applications and trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Companies, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Melissa Provost

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Owner	Application No.	Application Date
Monson Companies, Inc.	61641343	5/2/12

SCHEDULE B

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark
P. T. Hutchins Company, Ltd.	3922952	2/22/11	C CEMPLETE
Monson Companies, Inc.	3415715	4/22/08	ARCTIC EDGE
Ribelin Sales, Inc.	1572629	12/19/89	R

TRADEMARK REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/09/2013